SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 11506/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2022 in OA No. 104/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHIVPAL BHAGAT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.64487/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64486/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.64485/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.60974/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv. Mr. Sparsh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Chattopadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

It is informed that the compensation in compliance of the order of the Tribunal has been deposited by the appellant in the Registry of this Court.

Let the amount be kept in an interest bearing account on auto

Issue notice on the application for stay as well as on appeal, returnable on 26.07.2022.

2

Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served.

(POOJA SHARMA) COURT MASTER (SH)

renewal basis.

(BEENA JOLLY) COURT MASTER (NSH)