ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4301/2022

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVPAL BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64487/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64486/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.64485/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.60974/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 26-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Dhinoja, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinay, AOR

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Manini Roy, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Unnati Vijay, Adv.

Mr. Pooran Chand Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR/Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let an affidavit for compliance apart from the compensation award be filed. The appellant(s) are be at liberty to file their objections to the expert report which has been accepted by the

2

National Green Tribunal pursuant to which appellant(s) have been called upon to make necessary compliance.

List on 06.09.2022.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)