

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6338/2022

M/S MAHAVIR ENERGY AND COAL BENEFICATION LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHIVPAL BHAGAT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 79135/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 85146/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 79133/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6339/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 85461/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 85462/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 85268/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 6340/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 89999/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 82417/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 90001/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 82416/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. Pruthvi D., Adv.
 Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv.
 M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
 Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Abhinay, AOR
 Ms. Parul Khurana, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter circulated by the learned Counsel for
the appellant(s) seeking adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit,
list on 22.11.2022.**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**