SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4301/2022

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVPAL BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6979/2022 (XVII) (IA No.131719/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131714/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.131718/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.131710/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.131709/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.131712/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 21-11-2022 This application (I.A.No. 161449 of 2022) was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

Mentioned by : Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A.No. 161449 of 2022 in Civil Appeal No. 6979 of 2022

This application has been filed seeking extension of time for compliance of the Order dated 23.09.2022.

The appellant is granted two weeks' further time from today to comply with the order passed on 23.09.2022.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER